
ADDENDUM #1

INTEL CLASSMATE NL2 PRO NETBOOK IFB

IFB No. 012-19011906-11

(Posted: 01/10/2011)

Offerors are advised, the following revision(s) have been amended to IFB 012-19011906-11, and will supersede any original terms and/or conditions when mentioned throughout the Invitation for Bid (IFB) document, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

1. AMENDED FROM:

Bid Form - CalRecycle Electronic Waste Recycling Fee (\$6) Effective 01/01/2011, Non-Taxable

$355 \times \$8.00/\text{each} = \$2,840.00 \times 9.5\% = (\$269.80)$

AMENDED TO: (See replacement Bid Form, Attachment-1)

Bid Form - CalRecycle Electronic Waste Recycling Fee (\$6) Effective 01/01/2011, Non-Taxable

$355 \times \$6.00/\text{each} = \$2,130.00 \times 9.5\% = (\$202.35)$



(Attachment-1)
Posted 01/10/2011

San Francisco Unified School District
Purchasing Department

INVITATION FOR BID

* THIS IS NOT AN ORDER *

SUPPLIER: _____
 ADDRESS: _____
 CITY,ST: _____
 CONTACT: _____
 PHONE: _____
 FAX: _____

ISSUE DATE: December 30, 2010
 IFB NO.: 012-19011906-11
 DUE DATE: January 18, 2010 2:00 P.M.
 PURCHASER: Richard Nepling
 PHONE: (415) 241-6468
 FAX: (415) 241-6487

QUOTATIONS ARE INVITED BY THE BUYER TO BE RECEIVED NOT LATER THAN 2:00 PM ON THE SPECIFIED DUE DATE, COVERING THE ARTICLES OR SERVICES UNDER CONDITIONS STATED. THIS QUOTATION WILL BE USED FOR A SCHOOL PURCHASE ORDER FOR THOSE ITEMS ON WHICH YOUR FIRM IS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER. THE IFB NUMBER IS TO APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE RELATED TO THIS SOLICITATION.

LINE	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION	MFGR.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	355.00	EA	Intel Classmate NL2 Pro High Resolution Netbook Portable Notebook Computer Hardware and Standard Software - as per specifications and conditions listed herein, Special Conditions	Intel Hardware	\$	\$
2	355.00	EA	SFUSD Image Install to above unit - as per specifications and conditions listed herein, Special Conditions	SFUSD Image Install	\$	\$
3					\$	\$
4	355.00	EA	CalRecycle Electronic Waste Recycling Fee (\$6) Effective 01/01/2011, Non-Taxable	CalRecycle	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00
5					\$	\$
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$

By signing, I attest that I am an authorized representative/agent authorized by my signature to bind the organization to the terms and conditions of the solicitation.

NAME: _____
 TITLE: _____
 SIGN: _____ DATE: _____

SUB-TOTAL	\$
SALES TAX (9.50%)	\$
SALES TAX ADJ / Item #4	\$ (202.35)
SHIPPING & HANDLING	\$
SALES TAX ADJ / Item #4	\$
TERMS	
BID TOTAL	\$